
 

  



 RTTC NATIONAL CLOSED CIRCUIT CHAMPIONSHIPS 

 

A CTT representative will be in attendance 

 CHAMPIONSHIP AWARDS 

 

MEN OVERALL 

1st          Gilt RTTC Medallion, Championship Trophy, Jersey & Cap 

2nd  Silver RTTC Medallion  

3rd  Bronze RTTC Medallion 

WOMEN 

1st          Gilt RTTC Medallion, Championship Trophy, Jersey & Cap  

2nd  Silver RTTC Medallion  

3rd  Bronze RTTC Medallion 

JUNIOR MEN & JUNIOR WOMEN 

1st          Gilt RTTC Medallion, Championship Trophy, Jersey & Cap  

2nd  Silver RTTC Medallion  

3rd  Bronze RTTC Medallion 

AGE AWARDS 

Age awards to the fastest in each of the following: 

Men / Women 40-44, 45-49, 50-54, 55-59, 60-64, 65-69, 70-74 etc. 

Junior Men / Junior Women 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17 & 18 year old 

Due to the Covid-19 restrictions, no presentation will take place after the event, all 

awards will be posted out as soon as possible. 

 

  



7th NATIONAL CLOSED CIRCUIT CHAMPIONSHIPS  
 

OFFICIAL RESULTS 
 

Held Sunday 11 October 2020 

Event Secretary   
Roger Wakeling    
Conifers, Doctors Hill,   
Sherfield English, Romsey  

Hampshire. SO51 6JX    

rogercwakeling@gmail.com 

  

PRINCIPAL TIMEKEEPER 

Kathy Collard-Berry  

 

ASSISTANT TIMEKEEPERS  

Alan Sharpen and Martin Balk 

 

START TIMEKEEPER  

Sue Bowler  

 

ASSISTANT START TIMEKEEPER  

Maria Golden 

 

ELECTRONIC TIMING COMPANY 

DBMAX RACE TIMING  

www.dbmax.co.uk 

  

 

Results including lap times on www.dbmaxresults 

Event photographs can be found at  

https://www.kimroy-photography.co.uk/ and  

https://www.charleswhittonphotography.com 

Video footage can be viewed at 

https://youtu.be/nqfnbIvgrok 

  

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under its Rules, Regulations and Championship Conditions  

by  

Antelope RT on behalf of the South District Council  

  



Awards  
 

 

 

 
 

 

  

Pos Name Club Time Pos Name Club Time

1 Harvey McLean Velo Club St Raphael 22:49 1 Isabel Sharp DRAG2ZERO 26:06

2 Jacob Bush Bourne Wheelers 23:35 2 Flora Perkins VC de Londres 26:38

3 Charlie Bailey Lee Valley Youth CC 23:36 3 Eva Callinan Liv AWOL 26:43

Age Age 

8 Dylan Jones Bournemouth Jubilee Whs 49:43 10 Grace Hughes Velo Club Venta 55:21

10 Jack Barden-Beatty Suffolk Youth Race Team 39:01 11 Abbey Thompson Suffolk Youth Race Team 32:14

11 Thomas Roberts Team Milton Keynes 37:57 12 Emma Davies Newbury Velo 35:11

12 Leon Atkins Welwyn Whs 29:02 13 Carys Lloyd VC de Londres 26:59

13 Bobby Buenfeld New Forest CC 27:23 14 Holly Ramsey Poole Wheelers Cycling Club 28:01

14 Alex Franks Hillingdon Slipstreamers 25:47 15 Isabel Sharp DRAG2ZERO 26:06

15 Jacob Bush Bourne Wheelers 23:35 16 Amber  Junker Brameld VC de Londres 29:22

16 Callum Twelves Team Ohten Aveas 25:06 17 Flora Perkins VC de Londres 26:38

17 Harvey McLean Velo Club St Raphael 22:49 18 Freya Richardson Liv AWOL 29:42

18 Charlie Bailey Lee Valley Youth CC 23:36

Pos Name Club Time Pos Name Club Time

1 Katie Archibald Dooleys RT 24.06 1 John Archibald Ribble Weldtite Pro Cycling 21.06

2 Emily  Meakin The Independent Pedaler - Nopinz 24.31 2 Christopher Fennell The Independent Pedaler - Nopinz 21.36

3 Alex  Clay The Independent Pedaler - Nopinz 25.14 3 Simon Wilson Ribble Weldtite Pro Cycling 21.53

Age Age 

40-44 Sarah Storey Storey Racing 25.31 40-44 Simon Wilson Ribble Weldtite Pro Cycling 21.53

45-49 Lisa Davis trainSharp 28.15 45-49 Christopher McNamara Nuun-Sigma Sport-London RT 23.11

50-54 Angela Carpenter ...a3crg 26.59 50-54 Simon Norman Bedfordshire Road RT 24.04

55-59 Jayne Paine Les Filles Racing Team 28.30 55-59 Neil Mackley ...a3crg 24.48

60-64 Deborah Sheridan Warwickshire Road Club 31.53 60-64 Keith Dorling Team Bottrill 25.23

70-74 Gillian Reynolds Willesden CC 33.01 65-69 Christopher Davis Giant CC  Halo Films 26.37

70-74 Kenneth  Hardcastle Hart Evolution Race Team 33.04

75-79 Terry  Icke Velo Club St Raphael 28.35

80-84 Dave Driver Yeovil Cycling Club 32.22

Juniors - Boys Juniors - Girls

Women Men



 

Pos No Name Club Cat Time

1 71 Harvey McLean Velo Club St Raphael M 17 22:49

2 70 Jacob Bush Bourne Wheelers M 15 23:35

3 74 Charlie Bailey Lee Valley Youth CC M 18 23:36

4 72 Aaron  Freeman Chelmer CC M 18 23:47

5 69 James Lloyd JRC Shutt Ridley RT M 18 24:13

5 66 Jack Fothergill Team Jewson - MI Racing ~Poly Pipe~McCann M 17 24:13

7 65 Alex Galpin Bourne Wheelers M 15 24:21

8 59 Dan Galpin Bourne Wheelers M 15 24:58

9 50 Ryan Greaves Team HUUB M 17 25:06

9 61 Callum Twelves Team Ohten Aveas M 16 25:06

11 56 Euan Sanderson Cleveland Wheelers CC M 17 25:09

12 67 Harry  Paveley Innovation Racing M 17 25:24

13 53 Lucas Jowett Beeston Cycling Club M 15 25:29

14 63 Alfie  Salmon Lee Valley Youth CC M 16 25:30

14 62 Harry  Kirby Vision Innovative Leisure Racing  Team M 18 25:30

16 36 Matthew Houlberg Meudon Pedal Heaven Le Col RT M 18 25:33

17 28 Corey Whiteford Lanark Race Team M 15 25:34

18 41 Harry Jukes Mid Devon CC M 16 25:39

19 51 Alex Franks Hillingdon Slipstreamers M 14 25:47

20 103 Isabel Sharp DRAG2ZERO W 15 26:06

21 45 Bradley  Perkins PDQ Cycle Coaching M 16 26:12

22 34 Josh Marsden Innovation Racing M 16 26:16

23 58 Jacob Schnabel Meudon Pedal Heaven Le Col RT M 16 26:17

24 48 Daniel Goodwin trainSharp Development Team M 17 26:20

25 52 Callum Biggs Tofauti Everyone Active M 17 26:36

26 102 Flora Perkins VC de Londres W 17 26:38

27 13 Calum Moir Welwyn Whs M 15 26:43

27 104 Eva Callinan Liv AWOL W 17 26:43

29 33 Samuel Quiggin Welwyn Whs M 14 26:47

30 64 Joel Ackers Innovation Racing M 18 26:51

31 60 Daniel Yates Innovation Racing M 16 26:53

32 39 Cormac  Nisbet High Wycombe CC M 15 26:55

33 44 Ruben Stacey North Devon Wheelers M 14 26:56

34 32 Joseph O'Brien Lee Valley Youth CC M 15 26:57

35 99 Carys Lloyd VC de Londres W 13 26:59

36 46 Brandon  Baldacci Lee Valley Youth CC M 16 27:06

37 14 Daniel Roberts Team Milton Keynes M 17 27:07

38 43 Daniel Lloyd VC de Londres M 15 27:11

38 31 Matthew Gilmour Velo Club Venta M 15 27:12

40 25 Max Jones Innovation Racing M 16 27:23

40 18 Bobby Buenfeld New Forest CC M 13 27:23

42 26 Jack Rose Team Milton Keynes M 16 27:28

43 29 Ethan  Storti Welwyn Whs M 14 27:31

44 9 Ollie Boarer i-Team Cyclists Club M 14 27:47

45 23 Zach Walters ...a3crg M 14 27:51

46 42 Toby Bush Bourne Wheelers M 14 27:52

47 94 Holly Ramsey Poole Wheelers Cycling Club W 14 28:01

48 17 Harry Weedon Team Milton Keynes M 16 28:08

49 16 William Gilbank Lee Valley Youth CC M 14 28:16

50 27 James  Fletcher TeamSpy M 17 28:19

51 3 Alexander Murphy Velo Club Venta M 14 28:29

52 96 Tia Froom Abergavenny RC W 17 28:45

53 24 Jake Latham Lee Valley Youth CC M 15 28:56

Juniors - Overall



 

54 91 Ellie  Wallbaum Avid Sport W 15 29:00

55 6 Leon Atkins Welwyn Whs M 12 29:02

56 15 Juri Reidenbach Leicester Forest CC M 13 29:07

57 21 Finn Obrien Lee Valley Youth CC M 12 29:11

58 97 Amber  Junker Brameld VC de Londres W 16 29:22

59 11 Ethan Gubby Lee Valley Youth CC M 15 29:26

60 19 Jack Charlton-Hunt Lee Valley Youth CC M 15 29:31

61 35 Thomas Heighton Ferryhill Whs M 16 29:33

62 95 Kinga Ingram Jadan CycleSpace- Vive Le Velo W 17 29:38

63 93 Hannah Rainger Propello W 17 29:39

64 101 Freya Richardson Liv AWOL W 18 29:42

65 100 Phoebe  Roche WXC World Racing W 15 30:03

66 12 Louis  Bushby Banbury Star Cyclists' Club M 16 30:07

67 10 Oliver Gill Poole Wheelers Cycling Club M 13 30:10

68 98 Bethany Spencer Kettering CC W 17 31:01

69 84 Katie-Anne  Calton Solent Pirates Youth Cycling Club W 14 31:14

70 85 Sophie Quay-Clark Palmer Park Velo W 15 31:27

71 87 Peggy Simpkins Banbury Star Cyclists' Club W 15 31:55

72 92 Sophie Heighton Ferryhill Whs W 13 32:07

73 77 Abbey Thompson Suffolk Youth Race Team W 11 32:14

74 82 Roberta Obrien Lee Valley Youth CC W 14 33:02

75 81 Emma Davies Newbury Velo W 12 35:11

76 79 Tallulah Sullivan Lee Valley Youth CC W 15 36:23

77 7 Samuel Hughes Velo Club Venta M 13 36:56

78 78 Isabella Boyles Banbury Star Cyclists' Club W 13 36:58

79 5 Thomas Roberts Team Milton Keynes M 11 37:57

80 4 Jack Barden-Beatty Suffolk Youth Race Team M 10 39:01

81 86 Edith Smith Suffolk Youth Race Team W 13 39:36

82 2 Joseph Fiander Monmouth Tri Club M 10 42:56

83 1 Dylan Jones Bournemouth Jubilee Whs M 8 49:43

84 75 Grace Hughes Velo Club Venta W 10 55:21

8 Finlay Storrie Maindy Flyers  Cycling  Club  DNS

20 Lawrence Martindale Chippenham & District Wheelers  DNS

22 Charlie Payne Velo Club Godalming & Haslemere  DNS

30 Ben Iddon Innovation Racing  DNS

37 Adam Lea Team Milton Keynes  DNS

38 Xavier  Teece-Round Innovation Racing  DNS

40 Dylan Sage Bush Healthcare CRT  DNS

47 Bruno Cabrelli Hemel Hempstead CC  DNS

49 Anthony  Morris VC de Londres  DNS

54 Kyle Jones WORX Factory Racing Powered by Silverstone  DNS

55 Ethan Moody Tri UK  DNS

57 Harry Ives trainSharp Development Team  DNS

68 Finlay Tarling WORX Factory Racing Powered by Silverstone  DNS

73 Joshua Tarling Team Backstedt Bike Performance  DNS

76 Yasmin Gubby Lee Valley Youth CC  DNS

80 Katie Allsop Welwyn Whs  DNS

83 Zoe Roche WXC World Racing  DNS

88 Lucy Allsop Welwyn Whs  DNS

89 Mabli Phillips Maindy Flyers  Cycling  Club  DNS

90 Niamh Murphy Liv CC Halo Cycles  DNS



 

Pos No Name Club Cat Time

1 71 Harvey McLean Velo Club St Raphael M 17 22:49

2 70 Jacob Bush Bourne Wheelers M 15 23:35

3 74 Charlie Bailey Lee Valley Youth CC M 18 23:36

4 72 Aaron  Freeman Chelmer CC M 18 23:47

5 66 Jack Fothergill Team Jewson - MI Racing ~Poly Pipe~McCann M 17 24:13

5 69 James Lloyd JRC Shutt Ridley RT M 18 24:13

7 65 Alex Galpin Bourne Wheelers M 15 24:21

8 59 Dan Galpin Bourne Wheelers M 15 24:58

9 50 Ryan Greaves Team HUUB M 17 25:06

9 61 Callum Twelves Team Ohten Aveas M 16 25:06

11 56 Euan Sanderson Cleveland Wheelers CC M 17 25:09

12 67 Harry  Paveley Innovation Racing M 17 25:24

13 53 Lucas Jowett Beeston Cycling Club M 15 25:29

14 62 Harry  Kirby Vision Innovative Leisure Racing  Team M 18 25:30

14 63 Alfie  Salmon Lee Valley Youth CC M 16 25:30

16 36 Matthew Houlberg Meudon Pedal Heaven Le Col RT M 18 25:33

17 28 Corey Whiteford Lanark Race Team M 15 25:34

18 41 Harry Jukes Mid Devon CC M 16 25:39

19 51 Alex Franks Hillingdon Slipstreamers M 14 25:47

20 45 Bradley  Perkins PDQ Cycle Coaching M 16 26:12

21 34 Josh Marsden Innovation Racing M 16 26:16

22 58 Jacob Schnabel Meudon Pedal Heaven Le Col RT M 16 26:17

23 48 Daniel Goodwin trainSharp Development Team M 17 26:20

24 52 Callum Biggs Tofauti Everyone Active M 17 26:36

25 13 Calum Moir Welwyn Whs M 15 26:43

26 33 Samuel Quiggin Welwyn Whs M 14 26:47

27 64 Joel Ackers Innovation Racing M 18 26:51

28 60 Daniel Yates Innovation Racing M 16 26:53

29 39 Cormac  Nisbet High Wycombe CC M 15 26:55

30 44 Ruben Stacey North Devon Wheelers M 14 26:56

31 32 Joseph O'Brien Lee Valley Youth CC M 15 26:57

32 46 Brandon  Baldacci Lee Valley Youth CC M 16 27:06

33 14 Daniel Roberts Team Milton Keynes M 17 27:07

34 43 Daniel Lloyd VC de Londres M 15 27:11

35 31 Matthew Gilmour Velo Club Venta M 15 27:12

36 18 Bobby Buenfeld New Forest CC M 13 27:23

36 25 Max Jones Innovation Racing M 16 27:23

38 26 Jack Rose Team Milton Keynes M 16 27:28

39 29 Ethan  Storti Welwyn Whs M 14 27:31

40 9 Ollie Boarer i-Team Cyclists Club M 14 27:47

41 23 Zach Walters ...a3crg M 14 27:51

42 42 Toby Bush Bourne Wheelers M 14 27:52

43 17 Harry Weedon Team Milton Keynes M 16 28:08

44 16 William Gilbank Lee Valley Youth CC M 14 28:16

45 27 James  Fletcher TeamSpy M 17 28:19

46 3 Alexander Murphy Velo Club Venta M 14 28:29

47 24 Jake Latham Lee Valley Youth CC M 15 28:56

48 6 Leon Atkins Welwyn Whs M 12 29:02

49 15 Juri Reidenbach Leicester Forest CC M 13 29:07

50 21 Finn Obrien Lee Valley Youth CC M 12 29:11

51 11 Ethan Gubby Lee Valley Youth CC M 15 29:26

52 19 Jack Charlton-Hunt Lee Valley Youth CC M 15 29:31

53 35 Thomas Heighton Ferryhill Whs M 16 29:33

Juniors - Boys



 
 

 

  

54 12 Louis  Bushby Banbury Star Cyclists' Club M 16 30:07

55 10 Oliver Gill Poole Wheelers Cycling Club M 13 30:10

56 7 Samuel Hughes Velo Club Venta M 13 36:56

57 5 Thomas Roberts Team Milton Keynes M 11 37:57

58 4 Jack Barden-Beatty Suffolk Youth Race Team M 10 39:01

59 2 Joseph Fiander Monmouth Tri Club M 10 42:56

60 1 Dylan Jones Bournemouth Jubilee Whs M 8 49:43

Pos No Name Club Cat Time

1 103 Isabel Sharp DRAG2ZERO W 15 26:06

2 102 Flora Perkins VC de Londres W 17 26:38

3 104 Eva Callinan Liv AWOL W 17 26:43

4 99 Carys Lloyd VC de Londres W 13 26:59

5 94 Holly Ramsey Poole Wheelers Cycling Club W 14 28:01

6 96 Tia Froom Abergavenny RC W 17 28:45

7 91 Ellie  Wallbaum Avid Sport W 15 29:00

8 97 Amber  Junker Brameld VC de Londres W 16 29:22

9 95 Kinga Ingram Jadan CycleSpace- Vive Le Velo W 17 29:38

10 93 Hannah Rainger Propello W 17 29:39

11 101 Freya Richardson Liv AWOL W 18 29:42

12 100 Phoebe  Roche WXC World Racing W 15 30:03

13 98 Bethany Spencer Kettering CC W 17 31:01

14 84 Katie-Anne  Calton Solent Pirates Youth Cycling Club W 14 31:14

15 85 Sophie Quay-Clark Palmer Park Velo W 15 31:27

16 87 Peggy Simpkins Banbury Star Cyclists' Club W 15 31:55

17 92 Sophie Heighton Ferryhill Whs W 13 32:07

18 77 Abbey Thompson Suffolk Youth Race Team W 11 32:14

19 82 Roberta Obrien Lee Valley Youth CC W 14 33:02

20 81 Emma Davies Newbury Velo W 12 35:11

21 79 Tallulah Sullivan Lee Valley Youth CC W 15 36:23

22 78 Isabella Boyles Banbury Star Cyclists' Club W 13 36:58

23 86 Edith Smith Suffolk Youth Race Team W 13 39:36

24 75 Grace Hughes Velo Club Venta W 10 55:21

Juniors - Girls



 

Pos No Name Club Cat Time

1 175 Katie Archibald Dooleys RT W 24.06

2 178 Emily  Meakin The Independent Pedaler - Nopinz W 24.31

3 176 Alex  Clay The Independent Pedaler - Nopinz W 25.14

4 177 Megan Dickerson Å KODA DSI CYCLING ACADEMY W 25.24

5 157 Sarah Storey Storey Racing W A 25.31

6 169 Joanna Patterson Pro Endurance Coaching W 25.36

7 171 Anna Morris AeroLab Ward WheelZ W 25.38

8 127 Corrine Hall Storey Racing W 25.46

9 164 Jessica Rhodes-Jones AeroCoach W 26.08

10 168 Jennifer George Memorial - Santos W 26.12

11 174 Victoria  Smith AeroCoach W 26.15

12 173 Jennifer  Millmore Islington Cycling Club W 26.16

13 146 Lucy Gadd Storey Racing W 26.33

13 172 Faye Faber CycleCoach.com W 26.33

15 166 Rebecca Rimmington Team Merlin W 26.34

16 162 Melanie Sneddon TORQ Performance W A 26.45

17 170 Angela Carpenter ...a3crg W C 26.59

18 165 Anastasia Bowler AS Test Team W 27.06

19 167 Caitlin Peters Torelli W 27.07

20 144 Anya  Tamplin URDT W 27.10

21 145 Connie Hayes Liv AWOL W 27.21

22 161 Sally Turner trainSharp W A 27.28

23 155 Christina Murray Army Cycling W A 27.30

24 134 Louise Scupham Liv AWOL W 27.38

25 143 Samantha Fawcett Lovelo W 27.56

25 159 Kirsty McSeveney ...a3crg W 27.56

27 115 Kim Baptista CLAN  - Central Lancs Running & Triathlon Club W 27.59

28 156 Lydia Watts Liv AWOL W 28.00

29 147 Lisa Davis trainSharp W B 28.15

30 151 Jo Buckland FTP (Fulfil The Potential) Racing W C 28.16

31 141 Denise Burrows AeroCoach W A 28.27

32 131 Jayne Paine Les Filles Racing Team W D 28.30

33 158 Jennifer Allum TORQ Performance W 28.35

34 136 Madeleine Gammons Team Boompods W 28.44

35 135 Lucy Mitchell ...a3crg W A 28.49

36 117 Alexandra  Chart G.S. Henley W 28.54

37 160 Amy Marks Team LDN W 28.56

38 130 Gillian Pears Bath Cycling Club W C 29.03

39 138 Janet Birkmyre TORQ Performance W C 29.05

40 133 Claire Weston Royal Air Force Cycling Association W 29.10

41 152 Deborah Smith Southdown Velo W B 29.35

42 129 Teresa Robbins Reading CC W B 29.40

43 128 Rebecca Richards Å KODA DSI CYCLING ACADEMY W 29.44

44 124 Rebecca Wilson Rye & District Wheelers CC W D 29.53

45 140 Ali Walters Velo Club Godalming & Haslemere W C 29.58

46 150 Dena Ford High Wycombe CC W C 30.02

47 121 Emma Bexson Stratford Cycling Club W B 30.19

48 139 Morgan Newberry Å KODA DSI CYCLING ACADEMY W 30.23

49 122 Alice Stratford Reading CC W 30.29

50 109 Amy Hinton Banbury Star Cyclists' Club W 30.41

51 112 Kym  Harvey Fareham Wheelers CC W D 30.58

52 137 Deborah Sheridan Warwickshire Road Club W E 31.53

53 125 Isobel Conibear DHC (Districts of Hamwic Cyclesport) W 32.01

Women



  

54 113 Kate Sanderson Cleveland Wheelers CC W C 32.05

55 126 Rebecca Fellows Tri Training Harder W 32.21

56 120 Gillian Reynolds Willesden CC W G 33.01

57 111 Anne Clark PDQ Cycle Coaching W E 33.19

58 123 Arja Scarsbrook Team Echelon W G 34.12

59 107 Katie Toft Storey Racing W 34.17

60 108 Gemma Davies Newbury Velo W A 35.11

61 114 Rachel Green Cheltenham & County Cycling Club W D 35.31

62 116 Sian Marsh Banbury Star Cyclists' Club W 36.55

63 105 Hayley Holland Banbury Star Cyclists' Club W 39.22

179 Hayley Simmonds AeroCoach DNF

106 Jamilee Dooley Newbury Velo  DNS

110 Gemma Dobson ...a3crg  DNS

118 Mireille Cook Newbury Velo  DNS

119 Anne Loh TeamSpy  DNS

132 Charlotte Roberge Dulwich Paragon CC  DNS

142 Laura  Pittard Vision Innovative Leisure Racing  Team  DNS

148 Chanel Mason Storey Racing  DNS

149 Elizabeth Marvelly Liv AWOL  DNS

153 Gabriella Homer Team Boompods  DNS

154 Tina Reid ROTOR Race Team  DNS

163 Sarah Matthews ...a3crg  DNS

180 Emma Lewis The Independent Pedaler - Nopinz DNS

181 Joss Lowden Drops Cycling DNS



 

Pos No Name Club Cat Time

1 411 John Archibald Ribble Weldtite Pro Cycling M 21.06

2 416 Christopher Fennell The Independent Pedaler - Nopinz M 21.36

3 413 Simon Wilson Ribble Weldtite Pro Cycling M A 21.53

4 397 Richard Bussell AeroCoach M 22.06

5 402 Jason Bouttell Team Vision Racing - Silverhook M 22.32

6 382 Travis Bramley Plymouth Corinthian CC M 22.37

7 407 Ashley Cox Team Bottrill M 22.38

8 412 Matthew Smith DRAG2ZERO M A 22.40

9 408 Michael Gill AeroLab Ward WheelZ M 22.43

10 410 David  Janes Swift Performance Coaching M 22.47

11 375 Alexander Royle Manchester Bicycle Club M 23.02

12 405 John Wingfield Team Signum M 23.07

13 409 Christopher McNamara Nuun-Sigma Sport-London RT M B 23.11

14 392 Josh Copley TBW23 Stuart Hall Cycling P/b Trainsharp M 23.12

15 325 Luke Norris Banbury Star Cyclists' Club M 23.20

15 383 Tom Portsmouth Charlotteville Cycling Club M 23.20

17 388 Nicholas Fennell Thanet RC M 23.22

18 275 Richard Todd Onyx RT M B 23.25

18 400 Samuel Wadsley Primera-Teamjobs M 23.25

20 385 Lee Frost NOPINZ Symec Race Team M 23.29

21 398 Simon McNamara HuntBikeWheels.com M B 23.33

22 395 Robert Willcocks Royal Air Force Cycling Association M 23.39

22 404 Paul Pardoe Peterborough CC M 23.39

24 389 Ben Williams GS Mossa M 23.40

25 321 Simon  Alexander Richardsons-Trek RT M 23.41

26 331 Ronnie Stone Islington Cycling Club M B 23.44

27 314 Tom Scorer Royal Navy & Royal Marines CA M 23.48

28 351 Oscar Hutchings Team Tor 2000 | KALAS M 23.49

29 401 Jonathan Gates Royal Air Force Cycling Association M A 23.50

30 364 Robert West AeroCoach M B 23.57

31 323 Robert Grover Rogue Racing M 23.59

32 406 Simon Norman Bedfordshire Road RT M C 24.04

33 346 Stuart Bettis South Downs Bikes / Casco Pet M 24.06

33 377 Matthew Smith Team TMC M 24.06

35 373 B Xavier Disley AeroCoach M 24.07

36 327 Richard Brook PDQ Cycle Coaching M B 24.08

37 403 Alan Murchison DRAG2ZERO M B 24.10

38 362 Sam Clark trainSharp M 24.11

39 273 Matt Boulton Swindon Wheelers M 24.12

40 311 Nicholas Trbovic Cheshire Maverick Cycle Club M 24.14

41 366 Anthony Roberts Meudon Pedal Heaven Le Col RT M 24.27

42 391 Russ  Danckert Army Cycling M 24.28

43 349 Aron Kelly New Forest CC M 24.32

43 354 Jason McGowan www.giant-helston.co.uk M B 24.32

45 384 Gavin MacDougall Royal Navy & Royal Marines CA M C 24.35

46 342 Adam  Baker Royal Air Force Cycling Association M 24.36

46 371 James Fawcett ...a3crg M C 24.36

48 322 George Thorne Beacon Roads CC M 24.38

49 324 James Pittard Didcot Phoenix CC M 24.39

50 337 Roger Cutler Beacon Roads CC M 24.40

51 360 Dan Sadler AeroCoach M A 24.42

52 313 Michael Davis FTP (Fulfil The Potential) Racing M 24.45

52 332 Lee Kennedy Army Cycling M 24.45

Men



  

54 372 Nicholas Candy North Road CC M 24.46

55 352 Jon  Howard Team Echelon M C 24.47

56 369 Neil Mackley ...a3crg M D 24.48

57 378 Simon Bowler AS Test Team M C 24.49

58 347 Brett Davis trainSharp M B 24.51

58 355 Tim May PDQ Cycle Coaching M A 24.51

58 380 Matthew Buckley Velo Club St Raphael M 24.51

61 303 Robert Francis Reflex Racing M 24.52

62 333 Samuel Thienel Shaftesbury CC M 24.53

63 356 Tony Chapman Frome and District Wheelers M B 24.57

63 357 Nick Wilson Rye & District Wheelers CC M D 24.57

65 307 Blaine Carpenter JRC Shutt Ridley RT M 24.58

66 286 Josh Housley Team PB Performance M 25.01

67 312 Justin Webb VTTA (London & Home Counties) M A 25.03

67 330 Sean Frost Tri UK M 25.03

69 292 Sam Thompson www.giant-helston.co.uk M 25.07

70 290 Jeff Roberts High Wycombe CC M D 25.08

71 300 Lee Williams North Hampshire RC M 25.10

72 353 Mark Stafford ...a3crg M A 25.11

73 363 Joshua  Clark Royal Navy & Royal Marines CA M 25.14

74 345 Bryce Dyer AeroCoach M B 25.16

75 282 Andrew Morgan Tri20 Triathlon Club M A 25.18

76 365 Sam Wightman Team Bottrill M A 25.20

77 317 Jason Streather PDQ Cycle Coaching M B 25.23

77 344 Keith Dorling Team Bottrill M E 25.23

79 339 Martin Jones Colour Tech RT M C 25.24

80 368 David Walters Velo Club Godalming & Haslemere M D 25.26

81 334 Matt Hill Velo Club Godalming & Haslemere M E 25.32

82 318 Luke Walton North Hampshire RC M 25.35

82 338 Steven Cottington Bath Cycling Club M D 25.35

84 348 Nigel Pratt Velo Club St Raphael M B 25.36

85 329 Julian Lockwood Primera-Teamjobs M D 25.37

86 193 Simon Carter Paceline RT M B 25.45

86 295 Nick Blight NOPINZ Symec Race Team M 25.45

86 296 Shaun Smart Southdown Velo M D 25.45

86 343 Richard Smith Army Cycling M 25.45

90 316 Gavin Lancaster Ride 24/7 M B 25.50

91 310 Harry Loader Team Bottrill M 25.55

92 301 Simon Bull Banbury Star Cyclists' Club M B 25.58

93 340 Nick Jones Bournemouth Jubilee Whs M B 26.02

94 306 Philip Watts North Hampshire RC M E 26.04

95 315 Frank Kilsby Velo Club St Raphael M 26.11

96 242 Craig Bickerton Farnham Triathlon Club M 26.15

97 236 Dan Pring G.S. Henley M A 26.24

97 341 Paul Guest Worcester St. Johns CC M C 26.24

99 293 Mark  Hamer Stratford Cycling Club M B 26.27

100 328 Dominic Brooks Farnham Triathlon Club M D 26.28

101 298 Andy Tucker Newbury Velo M B 26.32

102 257 Darren Lyons Velo Club Venta M 26.33

103 228 Alec Rich Yeovil Cycling Club M 26.37

103 280 Christopher Davis Giant CC  Halo Films M F 26.37

105 302 Richard Moore Velo Club Godalming & Haslemere M B 26.38

106 294 Lloyd Dobson Army Cycling M 26.39

107 254 Matt Norris Banbury Star Cyclists' Club M C 26.43

108 299 Simon Dighton Beacon Roads CC M D 26.48



 

109 319 Graham Harman Sotonia CC M C 26.51

110 239 Darren Cole Bike Jockey CC M 27.00

111 309 Jymmy Trevor Jem Hadar Racing M B 27.02

112 308 Rob Vessey Didcot Phoenix CC M D 27.04

113 263 Gary Fouracres Mendip Cycling Club M D 27.05

114 192 Craig Russell Andover Wheelers M B 27.07

114 278 Gary  Grayland CC Bexley M D 27.07

116 267 David Butt CC Weymouth M F 27.09

117 238 Simon Bowden Newbury Velo M C 27.16

117 284 William  Sawyer Andover Wheelers M D 27.16

119 281 Mark Sanders Mid Devon CC M E 27.19

120 277 Gary Jones Successcycling.co.uk M C 27.21

120 288 Joshua Lahiri Portsdown Hill CC M 27.21

122 320 Mick St Leger Team Echelon M D 27.22

123 276 Chris Ford High Wycombe CC M D 27.23

124 304 Paul Winchcombe Chippenham & District Wheelers M E 27.26

125 233 Matthew Wright Oakley Pedalers M 27.30

126 241 Edward Collins Mendip Cycling Club M B 27.31

127 262 Daniel Reidenbach Ratae RC M B 27.38

127 336 Brendan Reese Army Cycling M A 27.38

129 246 Gavin Draper North Hampshire RC M B 27.54

130 237 Mark Davis Banbury Star Cyclists' Club M D 27.56

131 260 Stu Carver North Hampshire RC M D 27.57

132 265 Colin Mooney Portsdown Hill CC M B 28.02

133 287 James Long Farnham Triathlon Club M B 28.03

134 249 Andrew Milner Worcester St. Johns CC M B 28.18

135 270 Rob Barrow City Cycle Couriers RT M A 28.22

136 258 Richard Wyeth Tornado Road Cycling Club M B 28.24

137 269 Robert Gilmour Hounslow & District Whs M F 28.28

138 326 Terry  Icke Velo Club St Raphael M H 28.35

139 212 Timothy Boyling Virtual Cycling Club M B 28.39

140 187 Nicholas Fairfield City RC (Hull) M B 28.48

141 221 Alexander Paul TeamSpy M 28.52

142 231 Damon Payne Royal Navy & Royal Marines CA M A 28.57

143 223 Craig Gardner Newbury Velo M 29.00

144 250 Mathew Mitchell Stratford Cycling Club M 29.01

145 232 Mike Anderson Velo Club Venta M E 29.04

146 256 Tom Cox Saint Piran M F 29.07

146 272 Alan Allcock Didcot Phoenix CC M F 29.07

148 209 Andrew Gibson Gravesend CC M C 29.13

149 251 Mark Boyles Banbury Star Cyclists' Club M B 29.24

150 271 Stuart Thompson Velo Club St Raphael M B 29.26

151 261 Mike Garner ...a3crg M F 29.30

152 202 Chris Hughes Velo Club Venta M A 29.40

153 335 Nick Young Yeovil Cycling Club M D 29.42

154 224 Kevin Garland PDQ Cycle Coaching M B 29.58

155 230 Gary Chiverton Bournemouth Jubilee Whs M D 30.04

156 218 Cameron Leslie Royal Air Force Cycling Association M 30.05

157 226 Robert Barrett AS Test Team M F 30.19

158 206 Jamaleddine Mokrani Willesden CC M 30.21

159 234 Jonathan Lacey Southdown Velo M B 30.25

160 240 Mark Fairhead CC Breckland M D 30.26

161 235 Mike Boyce ...a3crg M E 30.28

162 255 John Isard Hampshire Road Club M F 30.44

163 213 Stephen Clark PDQ Cycle Coaching M E 30.55



  

164 184 Alex Brooke-Turner Dulwich Paragon CC M 30.57

165 248 Adrian Watkins Tornado Road Cycling Club M C 31.01

166 243 Cliff Voller Newbury RC M F 31.09

167 396 Tom Ward AeroLab Ward WheelZ M 31.17

168 214 Rob Wilson Leamington C & AC M B 31.40

169 217 Stephen Anderson High Wycombe CC M D 31.47

170 183 Luke Jones Antelope Racing Team M 32.04

170 195 James Mowle Salisbury Road and Mountain CC M B 32.04

172 268 Lee Watson Army Cycling M 32.06

173 220 Gary Ricks Woolwich CC M E 32.15

174 191 Dave Driver Yeovil Cycling Club M I 32.22

175 198 Jon Roberts-Bibby Horsham Cycling M B 32.24

176 210 Peter Holt Velo Club Venta M B 32.25

177 207 Christopher  Mullett Gillingham and District Wheelers / Wheels Cycles M 32.54

178 199 Kenneth  Hardcastle Hart Evolution Race Team M G 33.04

179 227 Simon Craig-McFeely ...a3crg M E 33.14

180 229 David Barry sportfagley M G 33.24

181 219 Kevin  Fiander Monmouth Tri Club M D 33.37

182 196 Ric Ellis North Hampshire RC M 33.42

183 225 Brian Jones Horsham Cycling M F 33.51

184 216 Paul Knight Mendip Cycling Club M D 34.05

185 211 Roger Barnes Dursley Road Club M H 34.09

186 208 Robert Jolliffe New Forest CC M F 34.14

187 222 Bob Symons PDQ Cycle Coaching M F 35.14

188 215 Martin Whitty ...a3crg M C 35.56

189 201 Allen Janes Bristol South Cycling Club M G 36.04

190 186 Graeme Church Team Milton Keynes M C 36.33

191 200 Ken Rayson ...a3crg M G 37.39

192 182 Andy Adamson Handcycling Association of the United Kingdom M 37.49

193 197 Eamonn Sheridan Warwickshire Road Club M F 41.22

194 194 Raymond Hughes Velo Club Venta M H 42.59

189 Will Bjergfelt SwiftCarbon Pro Cycling  DNF

205 Simon Stevens Velo Club Venta DNF

374 Piers Barnett G.S. Henley DNF

394 Felix Wilkinson FTP (Fulfil The Potential) Racing DNF

185 Matthew Faucher Caerphilly Cycling Club  DNS

188 Krispin Gardiner PDQ Cycle Coaching  DNS

190 John J Murphy Gloucester City Cycling Club  DNS

203 David Bennett Velo Club Godalming & Haslemere  DNS

204 David Donald Fareham Wheelers CC  DNS

244 John Hollier PDQ Cycle Coaching  DNS

245 Robert Lewis Royal Navy & Royal Marines CA  DNS

247 James Greenaway Bpm Coaching   DNS

252 Richard  Walker VTTA (Yorkshire)  DNS

253 Chris Carroll Velo Club Godalming & Haslemere  DNS

259 Frankie Whitwell Bradford-on-Avon Cycling Club  DNS

264 Darren Anderson Nieuw Bos  DNS

266 Rob Milnes Thanet RC  DNS

274 Michael Akers New Forest CC  DNS

279 Ian Taylor Beacon Roads CC  DNS

283 Brett Lowndes Pro Vision Cycle Clothing  DNS

285 Niel Dunnage PDQ Cycle Coaching  DNS

289 Mike Twelves Team Ohten Aveas  DNS

291 Steve  Bray FTP (Fulfil The Potential) Racing  DNS

297 Adrian Hawkins Thanet RC  DNS



 

 
 

 

Thanks to all the CTT Officials and Marshals who give their valuable time and also to the Thruxton 

Motor Racing Circuit team who continue to have faith with us. 

 
 

  

305 Antony Brown Kettering CC  DNS

350 Marc Townsend trainSharp  DNS

358 Ben Kenneally ZeroBC Race Team  DNS

359 Josh Whitehead Cycle Club Bridgnorth RWG  DNS

361 Ant Gritton Sotonia CC  DNS

367 Richard Oakes Team Ohten Aveas  DNS

370 Joe Reilly Studio Velo  DNS

376 Andy Langdown Atlas Clever Racing Team  DNS

379 Christopher Gibbard Bynea Cycling Club  DNS

381 Howard Shaw trainSharp  DNS

386 Chris Loake AeroCoach  DNS

387 Ryan Davies AS Test Team  DNS

390 George Evans Team Bottrill  DNS

393 Paul Hart Hart Performance Coaching  DNS

399 Ollie Hucks AeroLab Ward WheelZ  DNS

414 Chris Boddy AeroCoach  DNS

415 Dan Bigham Ribble Weldtite Pro Cycling  DNS



  



 

 

 

  



 


